01-05-2006



United States Patent and Trademark Office	U.S.	DEPAF	RTMEN	T OF	COMMER	RCE
CHICA CIALOS FAICH AND TIGACHIAN CIN	Unit <u>e</u> d	States	Patent	and 1	rademark	Offic

22105
122

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

IE! HEIL SEIER MET MEET SHELL WENT WANT	
4004E4740	
103151719	

PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Dan M. Stefan Thomas C. Bowen	Name: DYMOS Co., Ltd., d/b/a DYMOS of America					
Jason R. Davis	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 37735 Enterprise Ct, Suite 300					
Execution Date(s) December 21, 2005 Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Farmington Hills					
Joint Research Agreement	State: MI					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:48331					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 48331					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name:David C. Purdue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Purdue Law Offices	Enclosed					
2735 N Holland-Sylvania Rd, Ste B-2	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Toledo	8. Payment Information					
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1009					
State: OH Zip:43615	Expiration Date 04/06					
Phone Number: 419-531-0599	b. Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: 419-531-0362	Authorized User Name					
Email Address:	Additionaged Oser Harrie					
9. Signature: December 21, 2005						
Signature Date						
David C. Purdue	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 12/28/2005 EAYALENI 00000036 11315836

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017381 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Dan M. Stefan of Windsor, Ontario, Canada, Thomas C. Bowen of Rochester Hills, Michigan, United States of America and Jason R. Davis, of Commerce Township, Michigan, United States of America have made an invention entitled CONICAL CLUTCH PACK ACTUATOR ESPECIALLY FOR A TRANSFER CASE, Attorney Docket 580.0003, for which we have executed a patent application under even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, DYMOS Co., Ltd., d/b/a DYMOS of America, a corporation of Korea, having a place of business at 37735 Enterprise Ct, Suite 300, Farmington Hills, Michigan, ("DYMOS of America"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us, in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Dan M. Stefan, Thomas C. Bowen, and Jason R. Davis, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said DYMOS of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said DYMOS of America, its

(ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION: Page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 017381 FRAME: 0953 successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Dan M. Stefan

State of Michigan)

Line acting if SS

County of Oakland

On this day of December, 2005, before me personally appeared Dan M. Stefan, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

LORETTA R. BRADLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC -- MICHIGAN
WAYNE COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 6, 2012

Notary Public Notary Public

Thomas C. Bowen

State of Michigan

Liatine keting if SS

County of Oakland

On this Z day of December, 2005, before me personally appeared Thomas C. Bowen, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION: Page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 017381 FRAME: 0954

LCRETTA R. BRADLEY NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN WAYNE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 8, 2012

State of Michigan

County of Oakland

On this 2 day of December, 2005, before me personally appeared Jason R. Davis, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

LCRETTA R. BRADLEY NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN WAYNE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 6, 2012

RECORDED: 12/21/2005

(ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION: Page 3 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 017381 FRAME: 0955